



**Figure 14: TF01-13 TILT ARM ASSY**

**IPBTF01-13 TILT ARM ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST**  
**IPBTF01-13 (SH. 1 of 2)**

KEY NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	1T01-P1	LEFT TILT ARM	1
2	1T01-P2	RIGHT TILT ARM	1
3	1T03	TILT ARM CROSS MEMBER	1
4	1T04-P1	LEFT TILT SUPPORT	1
5	1T04-P2	RIGHT TILT SUPPORT	1
6	1T09	BLOW OFF TUBE HOLDER	1
7	1T10	BLOW OFF TUBE ASSY	1
8	1T21	SCREEN MOUNTING RAIL	2
9	1T22	ADAPTER MOUNTING PLATE	1
10	1T23	ADAPTER PLATE SUPPORT	2
11	1T24	CYLINDER LOCK EXTENSION	4
12	1T25	ADAPTOR PLATE	1
13	P0005	BARB FITTING	4
14	P0020	BARB FITTING	1
15	P0028	RADIAL BEARING	2
16	P0476	½" X 12.5" GROUND SHAFT	1
17	P0718	BARB TEE FITTING	3
18	P0783	PANCAKE CYLINDER	4
19	P0961	POLYURETHANE TUBING	1
20		1/4-20 X 1/4" NYLON TIP SET SCREW	4
21		10-32 X 5/8" SET SCREW	4
22		10-32 X 3/8" SET SCREW	2
23		OMITTED	
24		10-32 X 3/4" SHCS	12

**TILT ARM ASSEMBLY  
IPBTF01-13 (SH. 2 of 2)**

KEY NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
25		10-32 X 5/8" SHCS	1
26		10-32 X 1/2" SHCS	9
27		10-32 X 3/8" SHCS	6
28		8-32 X 3/8" SHCS	1
29		6-32 X 1" SHCS	8
30		6-32 X 3/8" BHS	2
31		#10 JAM NUT	2
32		1/4" CLIP	2